South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:14:44 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 0255 General Bill, By L. Martin
Summary: Special license plate

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-3310 OF THE 1976 CODE, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF
PURPLE HEART SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT
THERE IS NO FEE FOR UP TO TWO LICENSE PLATES AND THE BIENNIAL FEE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL PURPLE
HEART LICENSE PLATES IS THE SAME AS THE FEE PROVIDED IN ARTICLE 5, CHAPTER 3 OF THIS TITLE.

01/13/09
01/13/09
03/10/09
03/11/09
03/25/09
03/25/09
03/26/09
03/26/09
03/31/09
03/31/09

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-198

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-198

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-19
Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted SJ-28

Amended SJ-14

Read second time SJ-14

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-24

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-24

Page 1 of 1



