

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 0255 General Bill, By L. Martin

Summary: Special license plate

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-3310 OF THE 1976 CODE, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF PURPLE HEART SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THERE IS NO FEE FOR UP TO TWO LICENSE PLATES AND THE BIENNIAL FEE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL PURPLE HEART LICENSE PLATES IS THE SAME AS THE FEE PROVIDED IN ARTICLE 5, CHAPTER 3 OF THIS TITLE.

01/13/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-198
01/13/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-198
03/10/09	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-19
03/11/09	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted SJ-28
03/25/09	Senate	Amended SJ-14
03/25/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
03/26/09		Scrivener's error corrected
03/26/09	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
03/31/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-24
03/31/09	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-24